$\begin{array}{ccc} & \stackrel{}{ \Delta} & \stackrel{}{ \Delta} & \stackrel{}{ \Delta} \\ \end{array}$

EUROPEAN COMMISSION

Brussels, XXX C(2011) yyy final

COMMISSION DECISION

of XXX

correcting Decision C(2011) 714 on request from the Republic of Finland for a derogation pursuant to Article 3(4) and (5) of Directive 98/70/EC, as amended by Directive 2009/30/EC

(Only the Finnish and Swedish texts are authentic)

COMMISSION DECISION

of XXX

correcting Decision C(2011) 714 on request from the Republic of Finland for a derogation pursuant to Article 3(4) and (5) of Directive 98/70/EC, as amended by Directive 2009/30/EC

(Only the Finnish and Swedish texts are authentic)

THE EUROPEAN COMMISSION,

Having regard to the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union,

Having regard to Directive 98/70/EC, Directive, of the European Parliament and of the Council of 13 October 1998 relating to the quality of petrol and diesel and amending Council Directive 93/12/EEC,¹ in particular Article 3(4) and (5) thereof,

Whereas:

- (1) Further to an error identified in Article 1 of the adopted Decision C (2011) 714, where the words, in English, and its equivalent in the official languages Finnish and Swedish as in the working languages French and German, "containing bio-ethanol" should be deleted and, under equal conditions as mentioned above, the word "not" has not been included preceding the word "exceeding" in the latter part of the sentence.
- (2) Having taken into consideration the corrigendum procedure in force.
- (3) Decision C(2011) 714 should therefore be corrected accordingly,

HAS ADOPTED THIS DECISION:

Article 1

The text in article 1 in the Decision C(2011) 714 is corrected as follows:

'The Commission raises no objection to the notification from the Republic of Finland to permit the placing on the market during the summer period of petrol with a maximum vapour pressure not exceeding 70kPa (derogation) until the end of 2020.'

Article 2

This Decision is addressed to the Republic of Finland.

OJ L 350, 28.12.1998, p.58-68.

1

Done at Brussels, [...]

For the Commission Connie Hedegaard Member of the Commission